BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY C O M M I S S I O N E R S' A G E N D A AUGUST 8, 2016

10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – E911 DIRECTOR APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF CLAIMS

> WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

CONSIDERATION OF AN INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY PROJECT COORDINATION CONTRACT EDS #: A249-17-L160102 Des. No.: 0401196 CFDA No.: 20.205

PLANNING DEPARTMENT – CONSIDERATION OF AN ORDINANCE VACATING PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY – CLIFTY STREET ALLEY VACATION: B/VAC-16-02

CONSIDERATION OF A GRANT APPLICATION TO SUPPORT A MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION EXERCISE FOR DISTRICT 8 TASK FORCE

CONSIDERATION OF A JOINT FUNDING AGREEMENT FOR WATER RESOURCE INVESTIGATION

CONSIDERATION OF REQUEST FROM 106.1 THE RIVER TO USE THE COUNTY PARKING LOT FOR THE $19^{\rm TH}$ ANNUAL HOT RODS AND ROCK & ROLL EVENT

PROPOSAL – MAINTENANCE – SEAL COAT FOR COUNTY PARKING LOTS

RATIFICATION OF A LOCATION AGREEMENT WITH JIN AND CASEY, LLC – FILMING AT THE VETERAN'S MEMORIAL

RATIFICATION OF EXPENDITURE FOR THE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

MISCELLANEOUS

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS BY AUGUST 5, 2016

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.